



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6845 OF 2023

Dolphin Offshore Enterprises Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Others

...Respondents

Ms. Geeta Lundwani, Mr. Aney Hadwale for Petitioner.
Mr. Gunjan Choubey for Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 26th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Petitioner tenders Affidavit-in-rejoinder. The same is taken on record.
2. Stand over to **9th December, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]