



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6845 OF 2023

Dolphin Offshore Enterprises Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Others

...Respondents

*Mr. Shadab Jan, Ms. Geeta Lundwani, Mr. Amey S. Hadwale for Petitioner.
Mr. Gunjan Chaubey for Respondent No. 2.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 18, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Petitioner submits that transfer application has been filed in the Hon'ble Apex Court and is expected to be listed within period of one week from today.
2. By reason of pendency of the transfer application, he seeks deferment of pronouncement of judgment by period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **15th April, 2026** (directions).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]